

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13521/2012

CHAIRMAN-CUM-MAN.DIR., IDC OF ORISSA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR SAHOO & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With office report)

Date: 29/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinandan Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.M. Patnaik, Adv.  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.  
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra , Adv  
Ms. Nidhi , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel thse Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per the office report, respondent Nos.2, 12, 15, 26 and 28 are duly and properly served through the District Court.

The learned Advocate, Mr. R.M. Patnaik, appearing on behalf of Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Advocate-on-Record has undertaken to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.12, 15, 26 and 28 as well as counter affidavit by the next date. Granted.

Item No.42

-2-

Respondent Nos.1 to 5 are represented through the learned Advocate. The learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 5 has sought time for filing counter affidavit. Time is granted.

The office report further reflects that respondent No.10 has expired. Necessary steps be taken by the petitioner accordingly.

Similarly, as per the office report respondent No.32 is no more in existence. The learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to take necessary steps in this behalf.

List again on 10.1.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)