

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13521/2012

CHAIRMAN-CUM-MAN.DIR., IDC OF ORISSA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR SAHOO & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

Ms Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra , Adv

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan , Adv

Ms. Nidhi , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Inspite of specific direction passed on the last date, the ld. counsel for the petitioner has failed to take steps by moving an application for substitution in respect of respondent No.10 as well as steps for re-issuance of notice to respondent No.32.

Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

In the meanwhile, served and duly represented respondents to file counter affidavit as last chance.

| (M.A. SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

hj